

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34838/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in AA No.59/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHINTA CHAKRAM (D) THRU LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYTAS VENTURES FARMS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH IA NOS.2 and 3 (applns. for substitution to bring on record of LRS.of
deceased sole petitioner and for c/delay in filing appln.for substitution)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anando Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

An application has been filed in the Special Leave Petition
for substitution of the legal heirs of the sole petitioner,
Chinta Chakram, deceased. The same is allowed. Let the legal
heirs of the deceased petitioner, be brought on record and be
substituted in his place.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C)No.8921 of 2012.

Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned advocate appears and submits that
he has instructions to accept notice on behalf of the sole
respondent. He undertakes to file his vakalatnama within a week
from date.

Having regard to the above, service of notice of the Special
Leave Petition, is dispensed with.

The respondent will be entitled to file its counter
affidavit to the Special Leave Petition within four weeks;
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar