

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8921/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/11/2011 in AA No.39/2010 of The HIGH  
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PENDAM MULASWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAYTAS VENTURES FARMS P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9182 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9205 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9210 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9212 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9242 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9276 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9279 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9280 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9344 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9352 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9423 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9424 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9427 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9429 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9453 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9456 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9731 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9788 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9922 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9227 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12952 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15141 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15146 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15148 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13134 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15149 of 2012  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34838 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 8th August, 2013, circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters are adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|